

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group
Old Market House
Hamilton Street
Birkenhead
Wirral
CH41 5AL
Tel: 0151 651 0011

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 28th November 2016.

You asked for information for commissioned services for women:**1) What services do you currently commission specifically for women affected by:**

- **substance use problems**
- **mental health problems**
- **homelessness**
- **involvement in offending**

As part of NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCG) commissioned psychiatric liaison and maternity services, there are professionals identified specifically to support women who present with mental health issues in the perinatal period.

Substance misuse services are commissioned by Wirral Local Authority rather than NHS Wirral CCG, and therefore it may be beneficial to contact the Local Authority direct and I have included their contact information below:

informationmanager@wirral.gov.uk

2) For each type of service commissioned:

- **What organisation delivers the service and what are their contact details?**

Cheshire and Wirral Partnership Trust delivers the psychiatric liaison service and their contact information is below:

Website: www.cwp.nhs.uk

Email: FOI@cwpa.nhs.uk

Wirral University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust delivers the maternity service and their contact information is below:

Website: www.wuth.nhs.uk

Email: wih-tr.AccessToInformationOffice@nhs.net

- **How many women can they support at any one time?**

NHS Wirral CCG does not commission a specific level of activity for perinatal mental health, and suggest that you contact the providers above in this regard.

- **When does the current contract end?**

These services are part of wider acute contracts with these providers that run on an annual basis in line with the financial year. Therefore the current contracts end on the 31st March 2017, but are being negotiated currently for a further two-year period.

Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.